ATTY DOCKET NO. NC27337 (9004.030)	CUSTOMER ID 30973
Form PTO-1595 RE 02 - 2 (Rev. 10/02)	23 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	330 MB 130 MB 140 MB 180 MB 180 W
	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Martin ZILLIACUS Gabor KASZONYI	Name: NOKIA CORPORATION
2-11-04	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes N	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	100
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: KEILALAHDENTIE
Other	
	City: ESPOO, FINLAND State: Zip: FIN-02150
April 25, 2000 Execution Date:	CityState:Zip:1114-02/30
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10777284
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is: FEB 11, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stephen J. Wyse	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name	Enclosed
Internal Address:	- Enclosed
Scheef & Stone, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5056 Sharry Lana Suita 1400	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 5956 Sherry Lane, Suite 1400	50-2032 (Scheef & Stone, LLP)
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75225	
	-
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Stephen J. Wyse, Reg. 40, 880	February 11, 2004
Name of Person Signing	/Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail Mocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014986 FRAME: 0947

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Martin ZILLIACUS and Gabor KASZONYI, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to Downloading Applications to a Mobile Terminal, for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application entitled, APPARATUS AND ASSOCIATED METHOD FOR DOWNLOADING AN APPLICATION WITH A VARIABLE LIFETIME TO A MOBILE TERMINAL, being further identified by Attorney Docket No. 40725.830049.000 in the law firm of Holland & Hart LLP, 555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200, Denver, Colorado, and which is executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and WHEREAS, Nokia Corporation, a Finland corporation, doing business as Nokia Corporation, whose post office address is Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and the Letters Patent, or any reissue or reexamination thereof, to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Nokia Corporation, and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, or any reissue or reexamination thereof; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014986 FRAME: 0948 perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date indicated below.

April 25, 2000 1999

Martin Zilliacus Kavallintie 4A

02700 Kauniainen, Finland

April 26, 1999

RECORDED: 02/11/2004

Gabor Kaszonyi

Hungary, 1117 Budapest

Haller u. 40

2603484_1.DOC

VII/93

Page 2 of 2

1096 Budapest